February 2016 DocID17688 Rev 2 1/19
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
TSV912H
High temperature, rail-to-rail input/output, 8 MHz operational
amplifier
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Rail-to-rail input and output

0.10
0.004
TSV912H Ordering information
 DocID17688 Rev 2 17/19
7 Ordering information
Table 7: Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TSV912HYDT
(1)
 -40 °C to 150 °C
SO8
(2)
(automotive grade level)
Tape and reel V912HY
Notes:
(1)
Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent.
(2)
SO8 package is moisture sensitivity level 1 as per Jedec J-STD-020-C.
Revision history TSV912H
18/19 DocID17688 Rev 2
8 Revision history
Table 8: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
08-Jul-2010 1 Initial release.
22-Feb-2016 2
Removed TSV912AH part number
Updated layout
Table 3, Table 4, and Table 5: removed all references to TSV912AH
Table 6: updated min (mm) value for k parameter
Table 7: "Order codes": removed order code TSV912AHYDT
TSV912H
 DocID17688 Rev 2 19/19
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST
products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the
design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2016 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 STMicroelectronics:
  TSV912HYDT